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January 1 - February 29 

 
January 4 - January 5: The Epiphany of the Lord 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server 
Jack Lieffring 
Abby Lieffring 

Aiden Gundrum (sub req.) 
Ellison Schrauth 

Kennedy Deppert 
Zach Fechter 

James Bohn 
Ava Tolfa 

Lector Marv Wolf Sara Yahr Michelle Krier Matthew Bonertz 

Greeter 
Ann Hale - CP 
Michael Jansen - FV 

Jane Baldus - CP 
Charles Rondorf - FV 

Family Schrauth - CP 
Kayla Sternig - FV 

Patti Albinger - CP 
Judith Hutchison - FV 

Accompanist Kurt Lulich Leah Stadel Ted Casper Kurt Lulich 

Cantor Lindsey VanderWielen Tess Tranel Contemporary Ensemble Barbara Prust 

Sacristan Marv Wolf Jean Meyer Robert Zoromski (sub req.) NOT FILLED 

 

January 11 - January 12: The Baptism of the Lord 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server 
Madison Ratzel 
Kaitlyn Wendelborn 

Maria Olson 
Grace Ourada 

Greta Friemel 
Joey Zimmer 

Dakota Erickson 
Lily Tennies 

Lector Amanda Raudabaugh Maureen McGinnity Genevieve Talbot Colleen Wagner 

Greeter 
Lisa Krause - CP 
Therese Bohn - FV 

Thomas Luba - CP 
Corinne Callen - FV 

Timothy Zier - CP 
Jamie Kroening - FV 

Rita Hanson - CP 
Judith Hutchison - FV 

Accompanist Kurt Lulich Leah Stadel Ted Casper Kurt Lulich 

Cantor Trish Drimel Erica Becker Contemporary Ensemble Amy Schmidt 

Sacristan Marv Wolf Linda Bremberger Diane Walters Dave Talbot 

 

January 18 - January 19: Second Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server 
Andrew Fieweger 
Abby Glaszcz 

Nora Walter 
Natalie Walter 
Jack Walter 

Briannah Busch 
Aydan Busch 

Kaci Kienzle 
NOT FILLED 

Lector Brian Glaszcz Joseph Spaeth Robert Zoromski Mark Fichtner 

Greeter 
Ann Hale - CP 
NancyJo Bateman - FV 

Christopher Walter - CP 
Terese Kluever - FV 

Family Schrauth - CP 
Carlos Nava - FV 

Kelli Kienzle - CP 
Melissa Wagner - FV 

Accompanist Kurt Lulich Leah Stadel Ted Casper Kurt Lulich 

Cantor NOT FILLED Amy Schmidt Contemporary Ensemble Lindsey VanderWielen 
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 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Sacristan Margaret Bechel Diane Walters Robert Zoromski Dave Talbot 

 

January 25 - January 26: Third Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server 
Max Reinheimer 
Andre Reinheimer 

Grace Ourada 
Ellison Schrauth 

Zachary Roehr 
Aidan Wagner 

Zach Fechter 
Ruth Sadownikow 

Lector Mary Miller Sara Yahr NOT FILLED Dave Talbot (sub req.) 

Greeter 
Ann Hale - CP 
Michael Jansen - FV 

Corinne Callen - CP 
Jane Baldus - FV (sub req.) 

Colleen Wagner - CP 
Patrick Daute - FV 

Family Fechter - CP 
Rita Hanson - FV 

Accompanist Kurt Lulich Leah Stadel Ted Casper Kurt Lulich 

Cantor Trish Drimel Erica Becker Contemporary Ensemble Amy Schmidt 

Sacristan Marv Wolf Jean Meyer Robert Zoromski (sub req.) Dave Talbot 

 

February 1 - February 2: Feast of the Presentation of the Lord 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server 
Caroline Peplinski 
Kaitlyn Wendelborn 

Seth Hubbard 
Adam Koel 

Colton Steinmetz 
Tyler Sternig 

Isaac Fichtner 
Gary Fichtner 

Lector Colleen Mas Joseph Spaeth Maxine Biskobing Mark Fichtner 

Greeter 
Therese Bohn - CP 
Patti Albinger - FV 

Terese Kluever - CP 
Charles Rondorf - FV 

Kayla Sternig - CP 
Heidi Sternig - FV 

Melissa Wagner - CP 
Kelli Kienzle - FV 

Accompanist Kurt Lulich NOT FILLED Ted Casper Kurt Lulich 

Cantor Amy Schmidt Erica Becker Contemporary Ensemble Trish Drimel 

Sacristan Rob Mas Diane Walters Robert Zoromski Dave Talbot 

 

February 8 - February 9: Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server 
Leah Weber 
Elliot Weber 

Rachel Nagel 
Jonah Nagel 
Leah Nagel 

John Paul Beine 
Gianna Beine 

James Bohn 
NOT FILLED 

Lector Amanda Raudabaugh Seth Breunig Paula Beine Patricia Philippi 

Greeter 
NancyJo Bateman - CP 
Robert Smith - FV 

Jane Baldus - CP (sub req.) 
Terese Kluever - FV 

Carlos Nava - CP 
Colleen Wagner - FV 

Judith Hutchison - CP 
Melissa Wagner - FV 

Accompanist Kurt Lulich NOT FILLED Ted Casper Kurt Lulich 
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 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Cantor Amy Schmidt Erica Becker Contemporary Ensemble Barbara Prust 

Sacristan Margaret Bechel Brittany Tillman NOT FILLED Dave Talbot 

 

February 15 - February 16: Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server 
Kate Wiedmeyer 
Samuel Wiedmeyer 

Greta Zier 
Matthew Zier 
Violet Zier 

Natalie Daute 
Emily Zoromski 

Dakota Erickson 
Ava Tolfa 

Lector Ed Flasch Carol Burczyk Michelle Krier Matthew Bonertz 

Greeter 
Michael Jansen - CP 
Lisa Krause - FV 

Timothy Zier - CP 
Christopher Walter - FV 

Patrick Daute - CP 
Family Schrauth - FV 

Rita Hanson - CP 
Melissa Wilichowski - FV 

Accompanist Kurt Lulich NOT FILLED Ted Casper Kurt Lulich 

Cantor NOT FILLED Erica Becker Contemporary Ensemble Trish Drimel 

Sacristan Marv Wolf Linda Bremberger Robert Zoromski NOT FILLED 

 

February 22 - February 23: Seventh Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 4:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

Altar Server 
Caroline Peplinski 
Madison Ratzel 

Ellison Schrauth 
Olivia Worth 

Layla Reichenberger 
Lydia Reichenberger 

Kaci Kienzle 
Lily Tennies 

Lector David Kovalaske Marv Wolf Mary Ann Hupfer Patricia Philippi 

Greeter 
Patti Albinger - CP 
Corey Wuebben - FV 

Charles Rondorf - CP 
Thomas Luba - FV 

Jamie Kroening - CP 
Lisa Reichenberger - FV 

Kelli Kienzle - CP 
Family Fechter - FV 

Accompanist Kurt Lulich NOT FILLED Ted Casper Kurt Lulich 

Cantor NOT FILLED Erica Becker Contemporary Ensemble Barbara Prust 

Sacristan Margaret Bechel Diane Walters NOT FILLED Dave Talbot 

 

Saturday, February 29, 4:00 PM: First Sunday of Lent 
 

Altar Server 
Andrew Fieweger 
Ruth Sadownikow 

Lector Marv Wolf 

Greeter 
Robert Smith - CP 
Ann Hale - FV 

Accompanist Kurt Lulich 



 4 

Cantor Trish Drimel 

Sacristan Margaret Bechel 

 


